

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPOINTING BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SUCCESSORS IN A DECLARED EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section A-III 1.4 of the Nevada County Administrative Code and Section 8638 of the Government Code, the Board of Supervisors may designate up to three standby officers for each Board member should that Board member be determined deceased, missing or so seriously injured as to be unable to perform duties in a Declared Emergency; and

WHEREAS, District I Supervisor, Heidi Hall, desires to appoint Mr. Peter Van Zant as Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency; and

WHEREAS, District II Supervisor, Edward Scofield, desires to appoint Mr. Laton M. "Monty" East as Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency; and

WHEREAS, District III Supervisor, Dan Miller, desires to appoint Mr. John Spencer as Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency; and

WHEREAS, District V Supervisor, Richard Anderson, desires to appoint Ms. Carole Sesko as Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has reviewed and considered the experiences of the proposed standby officers and determined that they are appropriately qualified to be appointed as standby officers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- 1. That Mr. Peter Van Zant be and hereby is appointed as District I Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency.
- 2. That Mr. Laton M. "Monty" East be and hereby is appointed as District II Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency.
- 3. That Mr. John Spencer be and hereby is appointed as District III Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency.
- 4. That Ms. Carole Sesko be and hereby is appointed as District V Successor No. 1 in a Declared Emergency.
- 5. That all prior appointments for standby officers are hereby rescinded.